

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 192-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:3/19/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:3/29/2021Final action:3/29/2021

Enactment date: 3/29/2021 Enactment #:

Effective date: 3/30/2021

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance, on behalf of the Clerk of the

Cleveland Municipal Court, to enter into an amendment to Contract No. PS 2019-129 with Nashwest, LLC to provide additional professional project management services related to integrating, training,

and analysis for the new case management system, for a term of six months.

Sponsors: Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 192-2021 (Final), 2. Ord. 192-2021 Exec. Summary - Clerk of Courts NashWest LLC -

amedn, 3. 192-2021-Amd K to extend K w Nashwest for courts case management system

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|--|--------|
| 3/29/2021 | 1 | City Council | approved | Pass |
| 3/22/2021 | 1 | City Council | read and referred to administrative review | |

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance, on behalf of the Clerk of the Cleveland Municipal Court, to enter into an amendment to Contract No. PS 2019-129 with Nashwest, LLC to provide additional professional project management services related to integrating, training, and analysis for the new case management system, for a term of six months.